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DON'T JUST LISTEN TO THE MUSIC - FEEL IT !

AKG | DESIGNTEAM
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1 POWER ON/OFF

Taend/sluk « Ein/Aus « Encender/apagar « Virta pddlle/pois «
Marche/arrét - Accensione / spegnimento « Inschakelen / uitschakelen
Strem av/pé « Wt/wyt. Zasilania - Liga/desliga
BknioueHue/oTkloueHne nuTanmsa « Strom pé&/av « Napajanje uklj/isklj
Napajanje uklju¢eno/isklju¢eno « YkrbyueHo/uckmyuero « Toide sisse/vdlja
leslégSana/izslégsana - Maitinimo jjungimas / isjungimas

Zapnut / Vypnut « Vklop in izklop « Glig agik/kapali « Ndezja/fikja
BknyuyBare/ucknydyBatbe « Pornire/oprire « Zapnout / vypnout
Avapua/Ipioo - NT—F>/A47 « Bl H7|/17| - Fia/XiH
BRY/RARA - Nyalakan/matikan « ia/daiagas « Bat/tt nguon

Jeits B/ Lets « N3/NDYAN
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BLUETOOTH PAIRING 2

Bluetooth-parring « Bluetooth-Kopplung « Emparejamiento Bluetooth
Bluetooth-laiteparin muodostus « Jumelage Bluetooth
Abbinamento Bluetooth - Bluetooth-koppeling « Bluetooth-paring
Parowanie Bluetooth - Emparelhamento Bluetooth

Conpsaxenue no Bluetooth « Bluetooth-parkoppling

Uparivanje preko Bluetootha - Bluetooth uparivanje

Bluetooth ynapusate « Bluetoothi ihendamine

Bluetooth savienoSana pari « ,Bluetooth” susiejimas

Pdrovanie cez Bluetooth + Seznanjanje prek Bluetooth

Bluetooth eslestirme « Ciftimi me Bluetooth « Cnapysatbe co Bluetooth
Asociere Bluetooth « Pdrovani pres Bluetooth » Zevén Bluetooth
BluetoothX 7714 « Bluetooth H0{2 . IEZFEERY . IEFEEAFACE
Pemasangan Bluetooth « fuguays - Ghép doi thiét bi Bluetooth
Bluetooth aus e 515y « Bluetooth Tnox

3

Bluetooth ®

®

AKG Y400 WIRELESS
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3 MUSIC

Musik + Musik - MUsica « Musiikki « Musique - Musica
Muziek - Musikk » Muzyka - Musica - Mysbika » Musik
Muzika « Glazba » Mysuka « Muusika « Mzika « Muzika
Hudba - Glasba « Muzik « Muziké « Mysuka « Muzica
Hudba « Mouowr « S2—Jws - 3% - B - B%
Musik « was « Am nhac

s * PO
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CALL 4

Opkald « Anruf « Liamar
Puhelu -Appel
Chiamate - Bellen
Anrop « Potgczenie
Chamada + Bbizos
Samtal « Poziv « Poziv
Mosus - Helistamine
Zvans « Skambutis
Volanie « Kli¢i « Arama
Telefonaté « Mosmk
Apelare « Voldni « Khjon
BEE - S3f EIE - BER
Panggilan - ns - Cude goi
WA © MY
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5 TALKTHRU - AMBIENTAWARE

TalkThru: Talk to people nearby without taking off
headphones.

AmbientAware: Be aware of surroundings while
enjoying music.

DK TalkThru: Tal med mennesker i ncerheden
uden at tage hovedtelefonerne af.
AmbientAware: Veer opmeerksom p&
omgivelserne, mens du nyder musikken

TalkThru: Sprechen Sie mit Personen

in der Néhe, ohne den Kopfhérer
abzunehmen

AmbientAware: Nehmen Sie die
Umgebung wahr, wéhrend Sie gleichzeitig
Musik genieBen.

TalkThru: habla con la gente que tienes
cerca sin quitarte los auriculares.
AmbientAware: sé consciente de lo que
sucede alrededor mientras disfrutas de
la musica

TalkThru: Puhu Ihellgsi oleville ihmisille
ottamatta kuulokkeitasi pois.
AmbientAware: Pysy tietoisena
ympéristéstdsi samalla kun kuuntelet

musiikkia. x1

TalkThru: Parlez aux personnes proches
sans enlever vos écouteurs.
AmbientAware : Soyez conscient de
votre environnement tout en profitant de
la musique.

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG.
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TalkThru: parla con le persone vicine
senza togliere le cuffie.
AmbientAware: percepisci i rumori
ambientali mentre ti godi la musica.

TalkThru: Speek kort met mensen in de
buurt zonder de hoofdtelefoon af te doen.
AmbientAware: Houd rekening met de
omgeving terwijl je naar muziek luistert.

NO TalkThru: snakk med andre personer i
ncerheten, uten & ta av hodetelefonene.
AmbientAware: vcer oppmerksom pd&
omgivelsene mens du lytter til musikk.

TalkThru: rozmawiaj z ludzmi w poblizu
bez zdejmowania stuchawek
AmbientAware: bqdz swiadomy swojego
otoczenia i ciesz sie muzykq.

Com a tecnologia TalkThru vocé pode
falar com as pessoas ao seu redor sem
tirar os fones.

O AmbientAware permite ouvir musica
sem deixar de perceber o que esta
acontecendo ao seu redor.

RU TalkThru: Byl MoxeTe pasrosapysars
JIOABMM MOBNIM30CTH, HE CHIMAs HayLUHIKOB.
AmbientAware: Bbi MoxeTe 6biTs B Kypce
NPOUCXOAALETO BOKPYT, CNYLIaR My3bIKY.

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG.

TALKTHRU - AMBIENTAWARE 5

SE TalkThru: Tala med personer i ndrheten
utan att ta av dig hérlurarna.
AmbientAware: Var medveten om din
omgivning nér du lyssnar p& musik.

BS Razgovaraj kroz (TalkThru): Razgovarajte s
ljudima u vasoj blizini bez skidanja slusalica.
Svijes o ambijentu (AmbientAware): Budite
svjesni okruzenja dok uzivate u muzici.

HR “TalkThru": Razgovarajte s ljudima u
blizini bez skidanja slusalice.
j o okruzZenju (. i
Budite svjesni okruzenja dok uzivate
u glazbi.

BA TalkThru: Pasrosapajre ca oco6ama oKo Bac He
ckupajyhu caywanuue.
AmbientAware: byavTe cBecHY OKoAMHE 10K
yXuBate y Mysuum.

TalkThru: Radkige Idheduses asuvate
inimestega ilma kérvaklappe peast
vétmata.

AmbientAware: Porake muusika
kuulamise ajal Gmbruskonnale
tdhelepanu.

TalkThru: rundjiet ar tuvéjiem cilvékiem,
nenonemot austinas

AmbientAware: esiet informéti par
®

apkartni, baudot maziku

2019 10:30:19 AM



5 TALKTHRU - AMBIENTAWARE

«TalkThru®: Kalbékite su netoliese
esanciais Zmonemis nenusiimdami
ausiniy.

~AmbientAware”: Jauskite aplinkq
besimégaudami muzika

TalkThru: Komunikujte s ludmi vo svojom
okoli bez toho, aby ste si museli zloZit
sluchadlé

Rezim okolného zvuku: zostarte v
kontakte s okolim pocas pocuvania hudby

TalkThru: Pogovarjajte se z ljudmi v okolici,
ne da bi pri tem morali sneti slugalke
AmbientAware: Med poslusanjem glasbe
se zavedaite svoje okolice

TalkThru: Kulakhi@i gikarmadan yakindaki
kisilerle konusun,

Ambient Aware: Muzik dinlerken
etrafinizdakilerin de farkinda olun.

TalkThru: Flisni me njerézit prané pa TALKTHRU

pasur nevojé t'i higni kufjet. AMBIENTAWARE
AmbientAware: Jini né dijeni té gjérave

qé ndodhin pérreth ndérsa dégjoni x1 OFF

muziké.

MK TalkThru: 360pysajre co nyfero Bo 6nusuHa
6e3 a rv BaguTe Crywankue.
AmbientAware: bugere cBecHu 3a
OMKpY>yBatbaTa JOfieKa y)KUBaTe BO My3UKa.
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RO TalkThru: Discutati cu persoanele din
apropiere fard a va dati jos castile.
AmbientAware: Fiti atenti la imprejurimi
in timp ce ascultati muzicd.

TalkThru: Komunikujte s lidmi ve svém
okoli bez toho, abyste si museli sundavat
sluchatka

Rezim okolitého zvuku: zUstante v
kontaktu s okolim béhem poslechu hudby

TalkThru: MIAROTE pe GTopa KovTa xwpic va
BYGAETE Ta AKOUGTIKA.
AmbientAware: Exete enagH pe 10
TepIBAMOVY 0aG £Vi) AKOUTE HOUOIK.
TalkThru: AYRFRIENSFICGESDALTE
TE
AmbientAware BRZR LA LN S FEIC
BREMOTIEIL,
TalkThru: S|EE& 21 M2 F2/0f| A=
AP St thstotM .
AmbientAware: S22 Z7|HA FH 2F2
QIABHMR.

CN TalkThru: SHHERA#H{TIIET LR FEAL
Ambi RIFER BRI

e

TW TalkThru: S2HHEE A H BB FE#,
TR : R S R A A IR

P_V15.indd 11

TALKTHRU - AMBIENTAWARE 5

ID TalkThru: Berbicara dengan orang sekitar
tanpa melepas headphone.
AmbientAware: Tetap waspada dengan
keadaan sekitar sambil menikmati musik.

TH TalkThru: aurvausouinelaylidesnamyeany
Asue
P

e: Sutammuc

VN TalkThru: N6i chuyén véi moi ngudi xung
quanh ma khéng can bo tai nghe ra.
AmbientAware: Nhan biét &m thanh xung
quanh trong khi dang nghe nhac.

TS 92 AP D'waR 0Y 1212 :TalkThru HE
TINR
T2 N NapY DyTn nenl :AmbientAware
NI AR

2o 535 syl 281 ) a5 (st 85) TalkThru AR
o Clelan
o b L &lp e oS H(lasdt 91py) AmbientAware
ssbl gl o]
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6 SWITCH BETWEEN TWO DEVICES

Skift mellem to enheder « Umschalten zwischen zwei Gerdten

Cambiar entre dos dispositivos « Vaihda kahden laitteen vdlilla
Commuter entre deux appareils + Passa tra due dispositivi

Schakelen tussen twee apparaten - Bytt mellom to enheter

Przetqcz pomigdzy dwoma urzqdzeniami « Alterna entre dois dispositivos
MepeknioueHre mexay AByMs ycTporicTeamu « Vaxla mellan tvé enheter
Prebacivanje izmedu dva uredaja - Prebacivanje izmedu dva uredaja
Bupajte nsmehy paga ypehaja « Kahe seadme vahel lilitumine
Parslégsands starp divam iericém « Perjungimas tarp dviejy jrenginiy
Prepinanie medzi dvomi zariadeniami « Preklop med dvema napravama
iki cihaz arasinda gegis yapma + Kaloni mes dy pajisjeve

Mpedpnare nomery asa ypeaa « Comutati intre doud dispozitive

Prepindni mezi dvéma zarizenimi « Eva\ayr avapgoa og 500 GUOKEVEG
2ODTNAREZETIDEX ET « & X 2 et ERAREETIR
TEMELEE 2 fIE0# - Beralih di antara dua perangkat

aduszwinsassgunsal « Chuyén gitfa hai thiét bi

ooiles e bl + DYPRIN MW P2 NAONN

©) ®

;

2s
Bluetooth @ Bluetooth
AKG Y400 WIRELESS

AKG Y400 WIRELESS.

* No Multi-point connection when UHQ
mode is on.
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DK * Ingen multi-punkttilstand nar UHQ-
tilstanden er tcendt.

DE * Keine Mehrpunktverbindung, wenn der
UHQ-Modus eingeschaltet ist.

ES * No hay conexién multipunto cuando el
modo UHQ estd activado.

Fl * Ei monipistekytkent&d, kun UHQ-tila on
kdiytossd.

FR * La connexion multipoint est impossible
quand le mode UHQ est actif.

IT *La connessione multi-punto non & disponibile
quando la modalita UHQ ¢ attivata.

NL * Geen meerpuntsverbinding wanneer de
UHQ-modus is ingeschakeld

NO * Ingen flerpunkts tilkobling nér UHQ-
modus er sldtt p&.

PL * Polqczenie wielopunktowe jest
niedostepne, gdy tryb UHQ jest wigczony.

PT * O conexdo multiponto é desativada no
modo UHQ.

RU * MHoroToueyHoe noakioyeHne
(NepeknioueHme Mex 1y ABYMA yCTPOICTBaMM)
oTcyTCTBYeT Koraa BKnoUeH pexim UHQ.

SE *Ingen flerpunktsanslutning nar UHQ-
laget &r p&

BS * Nema povezivanja u vise tacaka kada je
ukljuéen UHQ naéin rada.

HR * Kada je ukljuéen UHQ nadin rada nije
moguce videstruko spajanje.

BA * MHorocTpyKa KoHeKuvja Huje Moryha kana je
yKrbyueH pexum UHQ.

EE * Mitme punktiga Ghendus ei ole
saadaval, kui UHQ-reZiim on sees.

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG.
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LV * Nav daudzpunktu savienojuma, ja ir
ieslégts UHQ rezims.
LT * Kaijjungtas UHQ rezimas, daugiajungtis
rysys neveikia.
SK * Viacbodové pripojenie nie je k dispozicii,
ak je zapnuty rezim UH;
Sl * Ko je nacin UHQ aktiviran, ni povezave
med vec tockami.
TR * UHQ modu agikken gok noktali baglanti yok
AL " Nuk ka lidhje me disa pika kur modaliteti
UHQ éshté aktiv.
MK * Hema nosp3yBarbe Ha NoBeKe TOUKM Kora e
BKAyUeH pexiumor UHQ.
RO * Fara conexiune multi-punct cénd modul
UHQ este activat.
CZ * Kdyz je zapnut rezim UHQ, neni
k dispozici vicebodové pipojeni
EL * Aev unépyel o0vSeon oGV onpeiwv
6tav n Aeroupyia UHQ eivat evepyomonpévn.
JP *UHQE— RO AV DBETILF RV ME
HUSIEBDFEE Ao
KO * UHQ 2E0j|A= ZHE|ZQIE HAZo| of gLt
CN * FF/8 UHQ &8y, RS Rk,
TW * & UHQ H&zXBIRES, S RhE R,
ID * Koneksi Multi-point tidak tersedia saat
mode UHQ aktif.
TH * 3adonsiodruanmmansanazbivnawdiodn
Tnue HQ
VN * Két néi da diém khong kha dung khi bat
ché dé UHQ.
Y3 UHQ 2xn wra Multi-point man pr * HE
SN B3yl 105 0552 i ] sasie ULl srss Y " AR
Lz 13 (UHQ)

2019




7 AUTO-PLAY/PAUSE

Auto-afspil/pause + Autom. wiedergabe/Pause
Reproduccion/pausa automdtica « Automaattinen toisto/tauko
Lecture/pause auto « Play/pausa automatici

Automatisch afspelen/pauzeren « Automatisk spelning/pausning
Automatyczne odtwarzanie/wstrzymanie « Autoplay/Pausa
ABTOMaTMYECKas NPUOCTAHOBKA BOCMPOU3BEAEHNS

Automatisk avspelning/paus « Automatska reprodukcija/pauza
Automatska reprodukcija/pauziranje « AyTomarcka penpoaykuuja/naysa
Automaatne esitus/paus « Automatiski-atskanot/pauze
Automatinis atkarimas / pristabdymas «

Automatické prehravanie/pozastavenie + Samodejno predvajanje/premor
Otomatik cal/duraklat - Luajtje automatike/pauzé

ABTOMATCKM penpogyunpaj/nay3upaj « Redare automatd/pauzé
Automatické pFehravani/pozastaveni « Autopatn avanapaywyn/mavon

BEBEE/—HEL - XS WY/LA SX - BEnER/EE - AR/ EE

Putar/jeda otomatis - iaudnlwif/myadaasm « Tu ddng phat/tam ding
Casyl BEYI/ B Latd « TPOMDIR PWN/NDvan

To disable the auto-play/pause function, press and hold these
two buttons for S seconds simultaneously.

DK Tryk og hold disse to knapper samtidigt i
S sekunder for at deaktivere auto-afspil/
pause-funktionen.

DE Driicke fir die Deaktivierung der
Funktion “Automatische Wiedergabe/
Pause” diese zwei Tasten gleichzeitig S
Sekunden lang.

7/16/2019  10:30:20 AM



HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS (

ES Para desactivar la funcién de
reproduccién/pausa automatica,
mantén pulsados estos dos
botones durante 5 segundos
simulténeamente.

Voit poistaa automaattisen toisto- /
taukotoiminnon kdytdstd pitdmalla
ndita kahta painiketta painettuna S
sekunnin ajan.

FR Pour désactiver la fonction de
lecture/pause automatique, appuyez
simultanément sur ces deux boutons
pendant au moins S secondes.

Per disattivare la funzione Play/
pausa automatici, tenere premuti
insieme questi due pulsanti per S
secondi

NL Om de functie automatisch afspelen
/ pauzeren uit te schakelen, houdt u
deze twee knoppen tegelijkertijd vijf
seconden ingedrukt.

NOFG6r att inaktivera automatisk
spelning/pausning, tryck och héll ned
béda dessa tvé knappar samtidigt i 5
sekunder.

P_V15.indd 15

AUTO-PLAY/PAUSE 7

PL Aby wytqczy¢ funkcje
automatycznego odtwarzania/
wstrzymania, nacisnij i przytrzymaj
przez 5 sekund oba przyciski
jednoczesnie.

PT Para desabilitar a fungdo Autoplay/
Pausa, pressione esses dois botdes
ao mesmo tempo por cinco segundos.

RU [1ns oTK/mioueHns GpyHKLMIN aBTOMATUYECKO
NPUOCTaHOBKI BOCMPOM3BEEHNA HaXMUTE
VI yiepX1BaiiTe OAHOBPEMEHHO ST KHOMKN
B TeueHue 5 CeKyHp.

SE For att inaktivera automatisk avspelning/
paus, tryck och héll ned bdda dessa tva
knappar samtidigt i 5 sekunder.

BS Da biste onemogucili funkciju automatske
reprodukcije/pauze, pritisnite i drzite ove
dvije tipke istovremeno u trajanju od 5
sekundi.

HR Da biste onemogucili funkciju automatske
reprodukcije/pauziranja, pritisnite ove
dvije tipke istovremeno i zadrZite 5
sekundi.

7/16/2019  10:30:




7 AUTO-PLAY/PAUSE

BA [la oHemoryhuTe dyHKLujy ayTomaTcke
penpopyKuuje/nayse, NPUTUCHIUTE 1 APXITE OBa
[Ba lyrMeTa MCTOBPEMEHO 5 CEKyHAN.

Automaatse esituse/pausi funktsiooni vélja
lUlitamiseks vajutage ja hoidke neid kahte
nuppu Uheaegselt viis sekundit all.

Lai atspéjotu funkciju automatiski-atskanot/
pauzét, nospiediet un turiet nospiestas Sis
divas pogas vienlaicigi S sekundes.

Norédami ijungti automatine atkdrimo /
pristabdymo funkcijq, vienu metu spauskite ir
laikykite Siuos du mygtukus 5 sekundes.

Pre vypnutie funkcie automatického
prehravania a pozastavenia, sucasne stlacte
a podrzte na S sekdnd tieto dve tlacitka
sucasne.

Da onemogocite funkcijo samodejnega
predvajanja/premora, hkrati pritisnite in za 5
sekund zadrZite ti dve tipki

Otomatik oynatma / duraklatma islevini
devre digi birakmak igin bu iki digmeyi ayni
anda 5 saniye basili tutun.
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AL Pér té caktivizuar funksionin e luajtjes
automatike/pauzés, shtypni dhe mbani
shtypur kéta butona njékohésisht pér S
sekonda.

MK 3a fia ja oHeBO3MOXMTE dyHKLMjaTa aBTOMATCKO
penpoayupatbe/nay3a, UCTOBPEMEHO
NpUTVCHETE 1 1 33ApXeTe v oBie ABe
Konunkba 5 CeKyHAN.

RO Pentru a dezactiva functia de redare
automatd/pauzd, apdsati lung aceste
doud butoane simultan timp de S
secunde.

Chcete-li zakézat funkci automatického
prehravani a pozastaveni, stisknéte a
podrite na 5 sekund tato dvé

tlacitka soucasné.

la va anevepyomolroeTe T Aertoupyia
Qutéuatng avanapaywyrc/mavong, matote
Kt KpaToTe matnpéva ta 0o mKTpa
Tautdxpova yia 5 SeutepOlenta.

IP BBEE/— BB A EICTBIC
|3 SRS FBICC D2 DD AR ZIRL
BirET,

AUTO-PLAY/PAUSE 7

KO XI5 Md/LA FX| 7|5 D
HES SA0| 5x7t =20 3

CN Z2 /3 BB g/ B e Ih8e, BRI KRX
ANMEE S B

TW EE (2 BRI/ EEhEE, ERFREER
18 #e88 5 #hso

ID Untuk menonaktifkan fungsi putar/
jeda otomatis, tekan dan tahan
kedua tombol ini secara bersamaan
selama 5 detik.

TH mndosnslaiafduausnlwin/myadhasm na
avaUniindouruudenels 5 Junit

VN Dé tat chiic nang ty dong phét/tam diing,
héy bam va gill dong thdi hai nit
nay trong 5 giay.
mawn/nbyan mivann nx nawnd 13 HE
W MR I7NT 12 1P TNM 1¥ND POMOIR
.mnw 5 qwnd oaxndn

2 baisl (83h) Byl Gl Laidl dibs Jubed AR
15D Bulk &e 5o s e Syl
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8 WORKS WITH VOICE ASSISTANT

Virker sammen med stemmeassistent « Funktioniert mit Sprachassistent
Funciona con asistentes de voz « Toimii Ganiavustajalla

Fonctionne avec I'assistant vocal « Compatibile con I'assistente vocale
Werkt met stemassistent - Fungerar med rostassistent

Wspétpraca z asystentem gtosowym - Funciona com assistente de voz
PaboTaeT c ronocosbim nomolyHnkom « Fungerar med rostassistent
Radi Uz Glasovnog Pomocnika « Radi S Glasovnim Pomocnikom
Paau ¥3 3ByuHor AcuctenTa « ToGtab Hdadlassistendiga

Stradd Ar Balss Paligu « Dirba Naudojant Balsu Veikiamq Padéjéjq
Funguije S Hlasovou Asistenciou « Deluje Z Glasovnim Pomocnikom
Voice Assistant ile Caligir - Punon Me Asistentin Me Z&

Pa6otu Co loBopeH MomowHuk + Functioneazd Cu Asistentul De Voce
Funguje S Hlasovou Asistenci « Aetoupyet Me To Qwvntiko Bono
RAZTOREVNTHES) - S8 XACE XF - THHETEHF
HEEE BN SEM - Kompatibel dengan asisten suara
Tudhusuuthumaodwdss - Lam Viéc Vi Trg Ly Giong N6i

isgall sacll] duoli Jas3 + 791D V7D DY YV

Bixby @
Siri®

x2

* [l0CTYHOCTb $yHKLUN FONOCOBOTO NOMOWHYKA
1 A36IKOBAA MORAEPKA 3aBUCKT OT CTPaHbI 1
MOAKNIOUEHHOTO ayAMOYCTPOICTBA.
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CHARGING 9

Opladning « Aufladen « Carga « Lataaminen « Charge - Ricarica » Opladen + Lading
tadowanie + Carregando - 3apsaka « Ladda « Punjenje + Punjenje « Myrere * Laadimine
Uzlade - Jkrovimas « Nabijanie « Polnjenje « Sarj « etme « Karikimi « MonHetbe « Incarcare
Nabijeni « ®éption « FTEH - T - 788 - FTEH - Mengisi daya - idawnsa » Sac

gl Sl © VYD
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10 CONTENTS

Indhold « Inhalt « Contenido - Sisdlts « Contenu + Indice « Inhoud « Innhold « Zawartos¢ - indice
Komnnektauus « Innehdll « Sadrzaj « Sadrzaj - Cagpxaju « Sisu « Saturs « Turinys « Obsah « Vsebine
icerikler - Pérmbaijtja - CogpuHa « Continut - Obsah - Meplexopeva « BX - THE - IA - Bk
Konten « 1ilam « Phu kién

SENTER )
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Power Supply: 5V DC, 0.5A

Driver size: 36 mm

Frequency response: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Max input power: SOmW

Sensitivity: 106 dB,, /ImW

Impedance: 32 ohm

'spL

Bluetooth transmitted power: <4 dBm

Bluetooth transmitted modulation: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth frequency: 2.402 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Bluetooth profiles: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth version: V5.0
Audio codec format: UHQ, AAC, SBC

Battery type: polymer Li-ion battery
(3.7 V., 360 mAh)

Charging time: 2 hours

Music play time with Bluetooth on:

Up to 20 hours

Talk time with Bluetooth on: Up to 20 hours
Weight: 170 g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

SPECIFICATIONS 11

DK: SPECIFIKATIONER

+ Strgmforsyning: 5V DC, 0.5A
Enheds-stgrrelse: 36 mm
Frekvensomrdde: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Maks. indgangseffekt: SOmW
Fglsomhed: 106 dB,, /ImW
Impedans: 32 ohm
Bluetooth-sendereffekt: <4 dBm
Bluetooth-sendermodulation: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402 GHz-2,48 GHz

Bluetooth-profiler: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15
Bluetooth-version: V5.0
+ Audio-codec-format: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Batteritype: polymer-li-ion-batteri (3,7 V,
360 mAh)
Opladningstid: 2 timer
Musikspilletid med BT aktiveret:
Op til 20 timer
Taletid med BT aktiveret: Op til 20 timer
+ Veegt:170 g
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11 SPECIFICATIONS

DE: TECHNISCHE DATEN

+ Netzteil: SV DC, 0.5A
Treibergrosse: 36 mm
Frequenzgang: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Max. Eingangsleistung: SOmW
Empfindlichkeit: 106 dB, /ImW
Impedanz: 32 ohm

'SpL

« Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung: <4 dBm

+ Bluetooth-lbertragungsmodulation: GFSK,

/4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
« Bluetooth-frequenz: 2,402 GHz-2,48 GHz

« Bluetooth-profile: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

- Bluetooth-version: V5.0

+ Audio-Codecs-Formate: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Akkutyp: lithium-polymer-akku
(3,7 V, 360 mAh)
Ladedauer: 2 stunden

Musikspielzeit mit eingeschaltetem BT:
Bis zu 20 Stunden

Sprechzeit mit eingeschaltetem BT:
Bis zu 20 Stunden

« Gewicht:170 g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

ES: ESPECIFICACIONES
Alimentacion eléctrica: 5V DC, 0.5A
Tamano de los amplificadores: 36 mm
Respuesta de frecuencia: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Potencia maxima de entrada: SOmW
Sensibilidad: 106 dB, /ImW
Impedancia: 32 ohmios
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: <4 dBm
Modulacién del transmisor Bluetooth:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
Frecuencia de Bluetooth:
2,402 GHz-2,48 GHz
Perfiles Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15
Version de Bluetooth: V5.0
Formato de cédec de audio: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Tipo de bateria: ion-litio polimérica (3,7 V,
360 mAh)
Tiempo de recarga: 2 horas
Tiempo de reproduccion de musica con BT
activado: Hasta 20 horas
Tiempo de conversacién con BT activado:
Hasta 20 horas
Peso:170 g
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Fl: TEKNISET TIEDOT
Virtalghde: 5V DC, 0.5A
Elementin koko: 36 mm
Tagjuusvaste: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Maks. tehonkesto: SOmW
Herkkyys: 106 dB,, /ImW
Impedanssi: 32 ohmia
Bluetooth-Idhettimen teho: <4 dBm

Bluetooth-IGhettimen modulaatio: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth-taajuus: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Bluetooth-profiilit: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth-versio: V5.0
Adnikoodekin formaatti: UHQ, AAC, SBC

Akkutyyppi: polymeerilitiumioniakku

(3.7 V, 360 mAh)

Latausaika: 2 tuntia

Musiikintoistoaika BT p&dlld:

EnintGdn 20 tuntia

Puheluaika BT pddlld: Enintddn 20 tuntia
Paino: 170 g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

SPECIFICATIONS 11

FR: CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Alimentation : 5V DC, 0.5A
Dimension du haut-parleur : 36 mm
Réponse en fréquence : 20 Hz a 20 kHz
Puissance d’entrée max. : SOmW
Sensibilité : 106 dB,,, /ImW
Impédance : 32 ohms
Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth : <4 dBm
Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth : GFSK,
/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Fréquence Bluetooth :
2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz
Profils Bluetooth : HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15
« Version Bluetooth : V5.0
Formats de codecs audio : UHQ, AAC, SBC
« Type de batterie : batterie lithium-ion
polymeére (3,7 V, 360 mAh)
« Temps de recharge : 2 heures
« Autonomie Bluetooth musique :
Jusqu'a 20 heures
Autonomie Bluetooth conversation :
Jusqu'a 20 heures
Poids : 170 g
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11 SPECIFICATIONS

IT: SPECIFICHE

+ Alimentazione: SV DC, 0.5A
Dimensioni driver: 36 mm
Risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Potenza in ingresso massima: SOmW
Sensibilita: 106 dB,,, /ImW
Impedenza: 32 ohm

- Potenza trasmessa dal Bluetooth: <4 dBm

+ Modulazione trasmessa dal Bluetooth:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK

- Frequenza Bluetooth:
2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

« Profili Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

« Versione Bluetooth: V5.0

« Formato codec audio: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Tipo di batteria: polimeri agli ioni di litio
(3.7V, 360 mAh)
Tempo di carica: 2 ore
Tempo di riproduzione musicale con BT
acceso: Fino a 20 ore
Tempo di conversazione con BT acceso:
Fino a 20 ore

+ Peso:170 g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

NL: SPECIFICATIES
Voeding: 5V DC, 0.5A
Maat van driver: 36 mm
Frequentiebereik: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Max. Ingangsvermogen: SOmW
Gevoeligheid: 106 dB,,, /ImW
Impedantie: 32 ohm

'spL

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender: <4 dBm

Modulatie Bluetooth-zender: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth-frequentie:
2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Bluetooth-profielen: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth-versie: V5.0
Audiocodec-formaat: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Type batterij: lithium-ion polymeer-accu
(87 V, 360 mAh)

Oplaadtijd: 2 uur

Afspelen muziek met BT aan:
maximaal 20 uur

Spreektijd met BT aan: maximaal 20 uur
Gewicht: 170 g
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NO: SPESIFIKASJONER
Strgmforsyning: 5V DC, 0.5A
Elementstgrrelse: 36 mm
Frekvensrespons: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Maks. inngangsstrgm: SOmW
Fglsomhet: 106 dB,,, /ImW
Impedans: 32 ohm
Bluetooth sende-effekt: <4 dBm

Bluetooth overfgringsmodulasjon: GFSK,

/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402-2,48 GHz

Bluetooth-profiler: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth-versjon: V5.0
Ljudkodekformat: UHQ, AAC, SBC

Batteritype: polymer li-ion-batteri
(3.7 V, 360 mAh)

Ladetid: 2 timer

Musikkavspillingstid med BT pé:
Opptil 20 timer

Snakketid med BT pd: Opptil 20 timer
Vekt: 170 g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

SPECIFICATIONS 11

PL: DANE TECHNICZNE

« Zasilanie: 5V DC, 0.5A
Rozmiar przetwornikéw: 36 mm
Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Maks. moc wyjscia: SOmW
Czuto$¢: 106 dBg,, /ImW.
Impedancja: 32 omoéw
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <4 dBm
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DOQPSK, 8DPSK

« Czestotliwos¢ Bluetooth:
2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz
Profile Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15
Wersja Bluetooth: V5.0
Format kodekéw audio: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Rodzaj akumulatora: bateria litowo-
polimerowa (3,7 V, 360 mAh)

+ Czas tadowania: 2 godziny

» Czas odtwarzania muzyki przy wigczonej
komunikacji Bluetooth: do 20 godzin

« Czas rozmoéw z wigczong komunikacjq
Bluetooth: do 20 godzin
Masa: 170 g
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11 SPECIFICATIONS

PT: ESPECIFICAGOES

« Fonte de alimentagdo: SV DC, 0.5A

+ Tamanho do driver: 36 mm
Resposta de frequéncia: 20 Hz a 20 kHz
Poténcia de entrada: SOmW
Sensibilidade: 106 dB, /ImW
Impedéncia: 32 ohms

Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth: <4 dBm

Modulador do transmissor Bluetooth:
GFSK, i/ 4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Frequéncia do Bluetooth:
de 2,402 GHz a 2,48 GHz
Perfis do Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

« Versdo Bluetooth: V5.0
Formatos dos codecs de audio: UHQ,
AAC, SBC

« Tipo de bateria: bateria de polimero
ion-litio (3,7 V,.360 mAh)
Tempo de carregamento: 2 horas

« Tempo de reprodugdo de musica com BT
ligado: Até 20 horas
Tempo de conversa com BT ligado:
Até 20 horas
Peso:170 g

RU: TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
Mutanne: 5V DC, 0.5A
Pa3mep membpaHbl: 36 MM
Makc. BxogHas MOLWHOCTb: 50 MBT
YysctButenbHocTb: 106 Ab ¢, /1 MBT
WmnegaHc: 32 Om
MouHocTb nepenatymka Bluetooth: <4 nom

Mopaynauua nepegatunka Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Yacrora Bluetooth: 2,402-2,48 rru

Mpodunm Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.5

Bepcua Bluetooth: V5.0

Tun akkymynATopa: MIMTUIA-NOUMEPHDIN (3,7 B
360 MA-4)

Aynvo kopeku: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Bpems 3apagku: 2 yaca

Bpema paboTbl B peXume BOCNPOMU3BEACHNA
My3bIKW C BKAloYeHHbIM Bluetooth: o 20 yacos

Bpems pasroBopa ¢ BK04eHHbIM Bluetooth:
Ao 20 vacos

Bec: 170t
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SE: SPECIFIKATIONER

Strémforsorjning: SV DC, 0.5A
Elementstorlek: 36 mm
Frekvensatergivning: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Max effekt: SOmW
Kanslighet: 106 dB,
Impedans: 32 ohm
Bluetooth-sdndareffekt: <4 dBm

Bluetooth-sdndarmodulering: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402 GHz-2,48 GHz

Bluetooth-profiler: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth-version: V5.0
Ljudkodekformat: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Batterityp: litiumjonpolymer

(3.7 V., 360 mAh)

Laddningstid: 2 timmar

Musikspelningstid med BT pa:

Upp till 20 timmar

Samtalstid med BT pd: Upp till 20 timmar
Vikt: 170 g

/ImW

spL
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SPECIFICATIONS 11

BS: SPECIFIKACIJE

Napajanje: SV DC, 0.5A

Veli¢ina pogona: 36 mm
Frekvencijski odziv: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Maksimalna ulazna snaga: SOmW
Osjetljivost: 106 dB,, /ImW

« Otpor: 32 ohm

Bluetooth prijenos napajanja: <4 dBm
Bluetooth prijenos modulacije: GFSK,
/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth frekvencija:

2.402 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Bluetooth profili: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth verzija: V5.0

Audio kodek format: UHQ, AAC, SBC

« Tip baterije: Polimerna Li-ion baterija

(3.7V, 360 mAh)

« Vrijeme punjenja: 2 sata
« Vrijeme reproduciranja muzike s uklju¢enim

Bluetooth: Do 20 sati
Vrijeme govora s uklju¢enom funkcijom
Bluetooth: Do 20 sati

« Tezina:170 g
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11 SPECIFICATIONS

HR: TEHNICKA SVOJSTVA BA: SPECIFIKACIJE

» Napajanje: 5V DC, 0.5A Hanajatwe: SV DC, 0,5A
Veli¢ina upravljackog programa: 36 mm BenuumHa 3yyHnka: 36 mm
Odaziv na frekvenciju: 20 Hz - 20 kHz OpekseHumjcku onsms: 20 Hz20 kHz
Maksimalna ulazna snaga: S50mW MakcumanHa ynasHa cHara: SOmW
Osjetljivost: 106 dB,,, /ImW Ocembusoct: 106 dB, /ImW

=

Impedancija: 32 oma Wmnenpatca: 32 ohm

Bluetooth cHara npeHoca: <4 dBm

+ Prilenosna modulacija Bluetootha: GFSK, Bluetooth moaynauuja npetoca: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

" Bluetooth ¢ppekseHyuja:
« Frekvencija Bluetootha:
2.402 GHz - 2,48 GHz B = B EhE

- Bluetooth profili: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3, i'\‘/‘stc"st/hlgp"“’”""“ IFIFPE AL,
AVRCP V15 ) )

- Inagica Bluetootha: V5.0 fBDIuetooth BEPMJB:VSUOHO R

- Format zvuénog kodeka: UHQ, AAC, SBC CCIET G IO IS G NNS,

. - - + Tun 6atepuje: NONMMEPHa NUTUjyM-MOHCKa

Polimerska litij-ionska baterija (3.7 V, 360 mAh) 6atepuja (3.7 V, 360 mAh)

Vrijeme punjenja: 2 sata

« Prijenosna snaga Bluetootha: <4 dBm

Bpeme nyretba: 2 Yaca
Vrijeme reprodukcije glazbe s uklju¢enim BpeMe penpogyKuuje ca yKibyueHUm
BT-om: Do 20 sati Bluetooth-om: 0 20 yacoea
Vrijeme razgovora s ukljucenim BT-om: Bpeme pa3srosopa ca ykibyueHum Bluetooth-om:
Do 20 sati R0 20 yacosa
« Tezina:170 g TexuHa: 170 g
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EE: TEHNILISED KIRJELDUSED
Toiteallikas: 5V DC, 0,5 A
Draiveri suurus: 36 mm
SAGEDUSKAJA: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Max sisendvoéimsus: SO mW
Tundlikkus: 106 dB,,, /1 mW
Takistus: 32 ohm
Bluetoothi edastusmaht: <4 dBm

Bluetoothi edastuse modulatsioon: GFSK,
11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetoothi sagedus: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Bluetoothi profiilid: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP VL5

Bluetoothi versioon: V5.0
Audiokoodeki formaat: UHQ, AAC, SBC

Aku tllp: Polimeer Li-ion aku
(3.7 V, 360 mAh)

Laadimisaeg: 2 tundi

Muusika esitamise aeg kui Bluetooth on
sees: Kuni 20 tundi

Kéneaeg kui Bluetooth on sees: Kuni 20 tundi
Kaal:170 g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

SPECIFICATIONS 11

LV: SPECIFIKACIJAS
Baro$anas avots: SV lidzstrava, 0,5A
Draivera izmérs: 36 mm
Darbibas frekvences: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Maks. ieejas jauda: SOmW
Jutigums: 106 dB,, /ImW
Pretestiba: 32 omi
Bluetooth parraidita jauda: <4 dBm
Bluetooth parraiditd moduldcija: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth frekvence: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Bluetooth profili: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth versija: V5.0

+ Audio kodeku formats: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Akumulatora tips: poliméru Li-ion
akumulators (3,7 V, 360 mAh)
Uzlades laiks: 2 stundas
Muzikas atskano$anas laiks ar Bluetooth:
lidz 20 stundam

Sarunas laiks ar ieslégtu Bluetooth:
lidz 20 stund@m

« Svars:170 g
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11 SPECIFICATIONS

LT: SPECIFIKACIJOS
+ Maitinimas: SV NS, 0,5 A
Draiverio dydis: 36 mm
Dazninis atsakas: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Maks. jvesties galia: 50 mW
Jautrumas: 106 dB,,, /ImW
Varza: 32 omai
- ,Bluetooth” perduodama galia: <4 dBm
- ,Bluetooth” perduodama moduliacija:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
+ Bluetooth daznis: 2,402 GHz-2,48 GHz

« .Bluetooth” profiliai: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

« .Bluetooth” versija: V5.0
+ Garso kodeko formatas: UHQ, AAC, SBC

Akumuliatoriaus tipas: Licio jony polimery

akumuliatorius (3,7 V, 360 mAh)
lkrovimo laikas: 2 valandos
ljungus ,Bluetooth” muzikq groja:
Iki 20 valandy

ljungus ,Bluetooth” kalbéti galima:
Iki 20 valandy

« Svoris: 170 g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

SK: TECHNICKE UDAJE
Napdjanie: SV DC, 0,5A
Velkost ovladaca: 36 mm
Frekvencnd odozva: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Maximdlny prikon: SOmW
Citlivost: 106 dB,, /1 mW
Impedancia: 32 Ohm
Prenosovy vykon Bluetooth: <4 dBm
Prenosové moduldcia Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Frekvencia Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Profily Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,

AVRCP V15

Verzia Bluetooth: V5.0

Format audio kodeku: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Typ batérie: polymérova Li-ion batéria
(3,7 V, 360 mAh)

Doba nabijania: 2 hodiny

Doba prehravania hudby zo zapnutym
Bluetooth: Az 20 hodin

Doba hovoru zo zapnutym Bluetooth:
Az 20 hodin

Hmotnost: 170 g
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SI: TEHNIENI PODATKI
Elektri¢no napajanje: SV DC, 0,5A
Velikost zvocnika: 36 mm
Frekvencno obmocje: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Maksimalna vhodna moc: SOmW
Ob¢utljivost: 106 dB,, /ImW
Impedanca: 32 ohm
Moc¢ prenosa prek Bluetooth: <4 dBm

'spL

Modulacija prenosa prek Bluetooth: GFSK,

/4 DOQPSK, 8DPSK

Frekvenca Bluetooth:

2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Profili Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Razli¢ica Bluetooth: V5.0

Oblika zapisa zvoénega kodeka: UHQ,
AAC, SBC

Vrsta baterije: polimerna litij-ionska
baterija (3,7 V, 360 mAh)

Cas polnjenja: 2 uri

Cas predvajanja glasbe z vkljuéeno
povezavo Bluetooth: najvec 20 ur
Cas pogovora z vklju¢eno povezavo
Bluetooth: najvec 20 ur

Teza:170 g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

SPECIFICATIONS 11

TR: TEKNiK OZELLIKLER

« Glg Kaynag:: 5V DC, 0,5A

« Surici boyutu: 36 mm
Frekans tepkisi: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Maksimum giris glict: SOmW
Hassasiyet: 106 dB,, /ImW
Empedans: 32 ohm

spL

Bluetooth iletilen glic: <4 dBm

Bluetooth iletilen modtilasyon: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth frekansi: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Bluetooth profilleri: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1,3,
AVRCP V15

Bluetooth siirimi: V5.0

« Ses kodek bigimi: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Pil tipi: Polimer Lityum Iyon pil
(3,7 V, 360 mAh)

- Sarj siresi: 2 saat

Bluetooth agikken miizik calma siresi:
En fazla 20 saat

Bluetooth agikken konusma suiresi:
En fazla 20 saat

« Agirlik:170 g
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11 SPECIFICATIONS

AL: SPECIFIKIME

Energjia: 5V DC, 0.5A

Madhésia e drajverit: 36 mm

Pérgjigja e frekuencés: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Fugia maksimale e hyrjes: SOmW
Ndjeshméria: 106 dB,,, /ImW
Impedanca: 32 ohm

Fugia e transmetuar me Bluetooth: <4 dBm
Modulimi i transmetuar me Bluetooth:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Frekuenca e Bluetooth:

2.402 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Profilet Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

'spL

« Versioni i Bluetooth: V5.0

Formati i kodeksit audio: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Lloji i baterisé: bateri me polimere Li-ion
(3.7V, 360 mAh)

Koha e karikimit: 2 oré

Koha e lugjtjes sé muzikés me Bluetooth té
ndezur: Deri né 20 oré

Koha e bisedés me Bluetooth té ndezur:
Deriné 20 oré

Pesha: 170 g

MK: CNEUNOUKALUKN
EnekTpuuHo Hanojysarse: SV DC, 0.5A
lonemuHa Ha geuraten: 36 mm
OpekseHumcku oncer: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
MakcumanHo BnesHo Hanojysarbe: SOMW
Yyscteutentoct: 106 dB_, /ImW
NmnegaHca: 32 oma
Bluetooth emntyBaHa mokHoCT: <4 dBm
Bluetooth emutyBaHa moaynauuja: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
OpekseHuuja Ha Bluetooth:
2.402 GHz - 2.48 GHz
Mpodunm Ha Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15
Bepsuja Ha Bluetooth: V5.0
Dopmat Ha ayavo koaek: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Tun Ha 6atepuja: nonumepcka Li-ion 6arepuja
(3.7V, 360 mAh)
Bpeme Ha nonHetbe: 2 vyaca
Bpeme Ha penpoayuypatbe My3nka co BKNydeH
Bluetooth: lo 20 yaca
Bpeme Ha 360pyBarbe co BknyyeH Bluetooth:
Mo 20 yaca
Texwha: 170 g

'SpL
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RO: SPECIFICATII

Alimentare electricd: 5V c.c, 0,5 A
Dimensiune driver: 36 mm

Raspuns frecventd: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Putere de intrare max.: SO mW
Sensibilitate: 106 dB,,, /1 mW

Impedantd: 32 ohmi

Putere transmisd Bluetooth: <4 dBm
Modulatie transmisd Bluetooth: GFSK,

/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Frecventd Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Profiluri Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Versiune Bluetooth: V5.0

Format codec audio: UHQ, AAC, SBC

Tip baterie: baterie polimer Li-ion (3,7 V,
360 mAh)

Timp de incdrcare: 2 ore

Timp redare muzica cu Bluetooth activat:
Pana la 20 ore

Timp de conversatie cu Bluetooth activat:
Pana la 20 ore

Greutate: 170 g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

SPECIFICATIONS 11

CZ: SPECIFIKACE

» Napdjeni: SVDC,0,5 A
Velikost ovladace: 36 mm
Frekvencni odezva: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Maximdlni prikon: SO mW
Citlivost: 106 dB,, /1 mW
Impedance: 32 Ohm
Prenosovy vykon Bluetooth: < 4 dBm

Modulace prenosu Bluetooth: GFSK, /4
DQPSK, 8DPSK
Frekvence Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz az
2,48 GHz
Profily Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15
- Verze Bluetooth: V5.0
Format zvukového kodeku: UHQ, AAC, SBC
« Typ baterie: polymerova Li-ion baterie
(3.7 V. 360 mAh)
Doba nabijeni: 2 hodiny
Doba prehravani hudby pfi zapnutém
Bluetooth: Az 20 hodin
Doba hovoru pfi zapnutém Bluetooth:
Az 20 hodin
Hmotnost: 170 g
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11 SPECIFICATIONS

EL: NPOAIATPAQEZ

« Tpogodooia: SV DC, 0,5A
MéyeBog 0dnyol: 36 mm

+ Zuxvétnta amékpiong 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Méyiotn 10x06 €10680u: SOMW
Evaiobngia: 106 dB,,, /1ImW

+ Avriotaon: 32 ohm
loxug petadoong Bluetooth: <4 dBm

« Alapépgwon petadoong Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Zuyvotnta Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

MpogiA Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15
« ‘Ekdoon Bluetooth: V5.0
Moper kwdikoTtointr fxou: UHQ, AAC, SBC
+ TOTog pmatapiag: TIOAUPEPWV 1OVTWY AiBiou
(3,7 V, 360 mAh)
XpOvog @popTIoNG: 2 WPES
AlGpKEela avaTIapaywyng JOUGIKAG WE TO
Bluetooth evepyomtoinuévo: Ewg 20 wpeg
+ Xpodvog opihiag pe To Bluetooth
gvepyoTtoinpévo: Ewg 20 wpeg
Bapogc: 170 g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

A=y X:36mm

JARBUSE  20HZ~20kHz

RAASBS: 50mW

REFE1106 dB, /ImW
1YE—4>2:32Q
Bluetooth 523w &—HH7]:<«4dBm
Bluetoothh 5V 2AZya—DZEFA:
GFSK. /4 DQPSK. 8DPSK
Bluetooth®JE¥#K : 2.402GHz~2.48GHz

Bluetooth 7O 77-(JL:HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP VLS

Bluetooth/\—2'3>:V5.0
A—T4AA—TvI - T#—vh:
UHQ.AAC.SBC

. NYTY—BAL T IRUR—)F I LA E M

(3.7V.360MAH)

FoERsR : 2R5R

BRBERME (BluetoothZ > DIFE)
RS20

3&:EBS (Bluetooth7 > DIBE) 2085
E8:170g
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SPECIFICATIONS 11

CN: 3%
E3iR:5V DC, 0.5A

+ RENEITTR:36mm

+ SRR : 20 Hz - 20 kHz

« BRABAIIE SOmW

. REIE:106 dBg, /ImW

- PB#7v:32 ohms

- EFERINE 4dBm

- &%) : GFSK.i/4 DQPSK. 8DPSK

. HEPFfiER:2.402GHz - 2.48GHz

- BEFHISEHFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V15

- BESFRRAS:V5.0

- BIMRARFSERMET:UHQ, AAC, SBC
FEREL  RAYIEE FH (3.7V, 360mah)

- FEEBAYiE):2 /Bt

- BEFFRESEREE: &K 20 )6

. ESFTFEIERTIE): R 20 /B

- E8:170g
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11 SPECIFICATIONS

TW: 34§
ZR: 5V DC,0.5A

EEERRT: 36 mm

SAR[EIFE: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

SRABAINE: 50mW

BBE: 106 dB,, /ImW

PE#R: 32 BRiB

EFESHEINE: <4 dBm

B 25T GFSK. /4 DQPSK.8DPSK

BEIHSE: 2,402 GHz - 2.48 GHz

HEFRERE: HFP 1.6.A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

EIFRRA: V5.0
B4R EIE: UHQ.AAC.SBC

TR REREMTER(BTV,
360 mAh)

FREBRFR: 2 VR

R FRRIER TR S4B
RiE 20 fE/)\Ef

TEE ST FIR ISR FAVBGERT R RO 20 8/)\&
EE:170g

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

ID: SPESIFIKASI
Catu daya: 5V DC, 0.5A
Ukuran driver: 36mm
Respons frekuensi: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Daya input maks: SOmW
Sensitivitas: 106 dB,, /ImW
Impedansi: 32 ohm
Daya transmitter Bluetooth: <4dBm
Modulasi transmitter Bluetooth: GFSK,
Tt/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Frekuensi Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

Profil Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V15

Versi Bluetooth: V5.0

Format codec audio: UHQ, AAC, SBC
Jenis baterai: baterai polimer li-ion
(37V, 360mah)

Waktu pengisian: 2 jam

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan BT hidup:
Hingga 20 jam

Waktu bicara dengan BT hidup:
Hingga 20 jam

Berat: 170g
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TH: diodimuanamaiia

* unawasnu: SV DC, 0.5A

« guiavadlnsiines: 36 uu.

« AmeuaussAMud: 20 Hz - 20kHz
vninatlwihiildigean: SOmw
Famsouln: 106 dB,,, /ImW
Uainaeusihumu: 32 ohm
Advdwasugys: <4 dBm

uapuANuAifasdwwuays: GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

ANufuays: 2.402 GHz - 2.48 GHz
Hoyavays: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
nosduvatugys: V5.0

wWosiuaTadimidne: UHQ, AAC, SBC

Usuanuumina’: wuninad nAwesa-lossu (3.7
V, 360 mAh)

naumsnga 2 dalu
nanawwaiiailaugys: avan 20 Al

Talk time aidaugys: a3am 20 $rlu

thwiln: 170 n¥u

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

SPECIFICATIONS 11

VN: DAC TiINH KY THUAT

Nguén dién: 5V DC, 0,5A
Kich c& bé diéu khién: 36 mm
Dai tan s6 ddp ung: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

+ Cong suét dau vao téi da: 50mwW

D0 nhay: 106 dB,,, /ImW
Tré khang: 32 ohm
Céng suat tin hiéu Bluetooth: <4 dBm

Diéu ché tin hiéu Bluetooth: GFSK,
/4 DOQPSK, 8DPSK

Tén s6 Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

« Cau hinh Bluetooth: HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3,

AVRCP V15
Phién ban Bluetooth: V5.0

+ Dinh dang bé ma am thanh: UHQ, AAC, SBC

Loai pin: Pin li-ion polymer (3,7 V, 360 mAh)

« Thai gian sac: 2 gio
« Thai gian phat nhac khi bat Bluetooth:

Lén dén 20 gid

« Thai gian dam thoai khi bat Bluetooth:

Lén dén 20 gid
Trong lugng: 170 g

7/16/2019 1




11 SPECIFICATIONS

laolshl ;AR
SV DC, 0.5A :5l juas *
o0 36 19l gz
50 34 20 - 5,0 20 o3l Dol
Sy Mes SO sl Ju) Bl
s oo 1 /gpy. deuss 108 il
o5l B2 tdastall
e dias 4> :Bluetooth e gl s

7t/4 DQPSK .GFSK :Bluetooth ;e Jlyl was
8DPSK

5 bz 248 - 5, e 2.402 :Bluetooth ss5

HFP 1.6, A2DP V1.3, :Bluetooth gLosi
AVRCP V15

5.0 juoy :Bluetooth juo|

UHQ, AAC, SBC :c5all 005 gl a5

Caal gle 380 dgs B.7) o5l = poitd sadsy sl islhdl 55
e 2 1gmtll ga3

Slele 20 ) by BT st o Arwshl s <35

el 20 ) day BT esss g Sl 35

el 170 591

HP_AKG_Y400_WIRELESS_QSG_SOP.

23V vian :HE
SVDC,0.5A:mapavb -
n‘n 36 Mpn1 v
20 Hz - 20 kHz AT nawn - -
50mW »Yn'opn Np73 pabn
1ImW/dBg, 106 :mwn -
DN 32:120Y -
<4dBm :Bluetooth-n 1Twn pavn

/4 DOPSK ,GFSK :Bluetooth-n 1Ten man «

8DPSK
2.402GHz-2.48GHz :Bluetooth-n 1Tn

LA2DP V1.3 HFP 16 :Bluetooth-n>»ama -«
AVRCP V15

V5.0 :Bluetooth-n nom
UHQ, AAC, SBC :ynv TTipn bnma -

TINa P-0rmY NN nY7on N0
(360mah ,3.7V)

myw 2 ryo ar .

myw 20 Ty $»va BT WwKRa Np'n nynwn Jwn -«
myw 20 Ty :2°va BT 1N T 01

21170 Hpwn -
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12

WARNING: DANGER OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS INCORRECTLY REPLACED. TO REDUCE RISK OF
FIRE OR BURNS, DON'T DISASSEMBLE, CRUSH, PUNCTURE, SHORT EXTERNAL CONTACTS, EXPOSE
TO TEMPERATURE ABOVE 60°C (140°F), OR DISPOSE OF IN FIRE OR WATER. REPLACE ONLY WITH
SPECIFIED BATTERIES.

MPEAYNPEXAEHUE: HECAHKLMOHWPOBAHHASA 3AMEHA AKKYMYJIATOPA MOXKET BbITb MPUYUHOW
B3PbIBA. [INAA MPEAOTBPALLEHNA PUCKA BOSHUKHOBEHWS BOSTOPAHWSA HE PASBUMPANTE YCTPOCTBO,
HE COABIIMBAMTE, HE MPOKAJIbIBAVITE, HE HATPEBAMTE O TEMMEPATYPbI BbILLE 60°C, HE COEAUHAWTE
MONOXUTENBHBIE U OTPULIATENbHBIE KOHTAKTI, HE MPUMEHANTE APYITVE MEXAHUYECKVE
BOSAEVCTBUA, KOTOPLIE MOTYT KAKVM JIUBEO OBPA3OM HAPYLUNTL OBONIOYKY BATAPEW. B CITYHAE
HEMCMNPABHOCTV MPOAYKTA CBXXUTECH C ABTOPU30BAHHbBIM CEPBUCHbBIM LIEHTPOM.
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12

‘)A NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes
Este equipamento opera em carater secundario, isto é, ndo tem direito a protegéo contra interferéncia prejudicial,
mesmo de estagdes do mesmo tipo, e ndo pode causar interferéncia a sistemas operando em carater primario.

Este produto esta homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados pela
Resolugao 242/2000, e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informages, consulte o site da ANATEL — www.anatel.gov.br

€ Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth sig,inc. And any use
of such marks by harman international industries, incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade
names are those of their respective owners.
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Toprosasi Mmapka: : AKG

HaanaueHue Toapa : TMonb3oBaTenbek1e HaywHNKM

Warotosutens : XapmaH WnTeprewHn MHaacTpua Wnkopnopeiitea, CLUA, 06901
KonHekTukyT, .CTamcopa, Atnantuk Ctput 400, ocouc 1500

CTpaHa npoucxoxaeHns : Kutain

WmnopTep B Poccuto : 000 “CamcyHr AnekTpoHuke Pyc Komnanu”, Poccuiickas deaepaums,
123242, r. Mocksa, HosuHckuin 6ynbsap, A. 31, nomeluenue 1, 2.

lapaHTUiHbIA nepuoa : 2ropa

WHdopmauus o cepBuCHbIX LeHTpax @ www.samsung.com/ru  Ten. 8-800-555-5555

Cpok crnyx6bl : 3ropa

Tosap cepTuduULMpoBaH H [ H [

[ara npoussoacTsa : [laTa u3roToBNeHWs yCTPOMCTBa onpeaensieTcs no Asym GyKBeHHbIM
0603Ha4eHNsIM U3 BTOPOW rpynMbl CUMBOMOB CEPUIIHOTO HOMepa
n3genus, cneaylowmux nocne pasaenurensHoro 3Haka «-». Koauposka
CcooTBETCTBYET nopsaky Gyks natuHckoro andaeuTa, HauMHas ¢ SHBaps
2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - MecAL, NPoM3BOACTBa
(A - saivBaps, B - chepans, C - MapT 1 T.4.) 1 «Y» - ro NpoM3BoACTBa
(A-2010,B-2011,C-2012mnt4.).
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